TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397530

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Peninsula Gaming, LLC | | 09/02/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Kansas Star Casino, LLC | | 09/02/2016 | Limited Liability Company: KANSAS |
| Belle of Orleans, L.L.C. | | 09/02/2016 | Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA |
| The Old Evangeline Downs, L.L.C. | | 09/02/2016 | Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA |
| Diamond Jo, LLC | | 09/02/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Diamond Jo Worth, LLC | | 09/02/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Boyd Acquisition I, LLC | | 09/02/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Boyd Acquisition II, LLC | | 09/02/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of America, N.A. | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | Mail Code TX1-492-14-11, 901 Main Street | | |
| Internal Address: | 14th Floor, Gaming and Leisure Industries Group | | |
| City: | Dallas | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75202 | | |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 111

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 86745904 | B DELIGHTFUL |
| Serial Number: | 86746091 | B AMAZED |
| Serial Number: | 86746118 | B DIFFERENT |
| Serial Number: | 86745999 | B SUCCESSFUL |
| Serial Number: | 86746044 | B WELCOMED |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0001

900377151

| Serial Number: 86746085 B AMAZED Serial Number: 86746103 B INVITED Serial Number: 86746111 B IN THE KNOW Serial Number: 8674522 B YOUNG Serial Number: 86745202 B YOURSELF Serial Number: 86745704 B ELECTRIFIED Serial Number: 86745824 B ECSTATIC Serial Number: 86745661 B EMPOWERED Serial Number: 86744692 B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL Serial Number: 86744697 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744580 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744581 B OUENCHED Serial Number: 86744661 B CUENCHED Serial Number: 86744679 B A BALOHA Serial Number: 86744679 B MAHALO Serial Number: 8631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 8631794 RIDIN' FOR TH | Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|---|----------------|----------|--|--|
| Serial Number: 86746111 B IN THE KNOW Serial Number: 86746122 B YOUNG Serial Number: 86745502 B YOURSELF Serial Number: 86745704 B ELECTRIFIED Serial Number: 86745704 B ELECTRIFIED Serial Number: 86745824 B ECTATIC Serial Number: 86745661 B EMPOWERED Serial Number: 8674692 B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL Serial Number: 86744699 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PAMPERED Serial Number: 86744586 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744580 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744586 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86057508 MORE BONUSES MORE OFT | Serial Number: | 86746085 | B AMAZED | |
| Serial Number: 86746122 B YOUNG Serial Number: 86745502 B YOURSELF Serial Number: 86745504 B ELECTRIFIED Serial Number: 86745824 B ECSTATIC Serial Number: 86745824 B ECSTATIC Serial Number: 86744691 B EMPOWERED Serial Number: 86744692 B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL Serial Number: 86744693 B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744691 B PAMPERED Serial Number: 86744618 B PAMPERED Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744664 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86295537 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86095508 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN | Serial Number: | 86746103 | B INVITED | |
| Serial Number: 86745502 B YOURSELF Serial Number: 86745704 B ELECTRIFIED Serial Number: 86745824 B ECSTATIC Serial Number: 86745661 B EMPOWERED Serial Number: 86744692 B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL Serial Number: 86744697 B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744698 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744691 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 860275908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: | Serial Number: | 86746111 | B IN THE KNOW | |
| Serial Number: 86745704 B ELECTRIFIED Serial Number: 86745824 B ECSTATIC Serial Number: 86745861 B EMPOWERED Serial Number: 86744692 B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL Serial Number: 86744700 B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PAMPERED Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744661 B GUENCHED Serial Number: 86744662 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744663 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744660 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 860 | Serial Number: | 86746122 | B YOUNG | |
| Serial Number: 86745824 B ECSTATIC Serial Number: 86745661 B EMPOWERED Serial Number: 86744692 B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL Serial Number: 86744700 B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744697 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744691 B PARPED Serial Number: 86744661 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744661 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744664 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86644691 B YOUNG AT HEART Serial Number: 86631784 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86059508 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 85920775 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 8 | Serial Number: | 86745502 | B YOURSELF | |
| Serial Number: 86745661 B EMPOWERED Serial Number: 86744692 B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL Serial Number: 86744700 B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744697 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PAMPERED Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744661 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744691 B YOUNG AT HEART Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631784 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86050751 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920277 BOYD GAMING Serial | Serial Number: | 86745704 | B ELECTRIFIED | |
| Serial Number: 86744692 B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL Serial Number: 86744700 B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744697 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PAMPERED Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744561 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744661 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GOI Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 8605075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 85990777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85999507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number | Serial Number: | 86745824 | B ECSTATIC | |
| Serial Number: 86744700 B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744697 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744661 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744666 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 8679508 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85980827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86745661</th> <th>B EMPOWERED</th> | Serial Number: | 86745661 | B EMPOWERED | |
| Serial Number: 86744697 B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Serial Number: 86744618 B PAMPERED Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744661 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744646 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86744691 B YOUNG AT HEART Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85998027 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 8579602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 8579602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: < | Serial Number: | 86744692 | B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL | |
| Serial Number: 86744618 B PAMPERED Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744661 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744646 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86744700</th> <th>B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD</th> | Serial Number: | 86744700 | B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD | |
| Serial Number: 86744596 B A WINNER Serial Number: 86744661 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744646 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 860507590 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86050750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 8576947 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85737177 | Serial Number: | 86744697 | B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD | |
| Serial Number: 86744661 B QUENCHED Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744646 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 860507508 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 8576902 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85697508 | Serial Number: | 86744618 | B PAMPERED | |
| Serial Number: 86744582 B FAMILY Serial Number: 86744646 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86744691 B YOUNG AT HEART Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: | Serial Number: | 86744596 | B A WINNER | |
| Serial Number: 86744646 B REJUVENATED Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86744691 B YOUNG AT HEART Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85907508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Nu | Serial Number: | 86744661 | B QUENCHED | |
| Serial Number: 86744679 B ALOHA Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86744691 B YOUNG AT HEART Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 856975047 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Numbe | Serial Number: | 86744582 | B FAMILY | |
| Serial Number: 86744670 B MAHALO Serial Number: 86744691 B YOUNG AT HEART Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 856975647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial | Serial Number: | 86744646 | B REJUVENATED | |
| Serial Number: 86744691 B YOUNG AT HEART Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86744679 | B ALOHA | |
| Serial Number: 86631781 A NEW WAY TO RODEO Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86744670 | B MAHALO | |
| Serial Number: 86631794 RIDIN' FOR THE FANS Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86744691 | B YOUNG AT HEART | |
| Serial Number: 86285637 YOU GOT'S TO GO! Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86631781 | A NEW WAY TO RODEO | |
| Serial Number: 86199510 TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86631794 | RIDIN' FOR THE FANS | |
| Serial Number: 86075908 MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86285637 | YOU GOT'S TO GO! | |
| Serial Number: 86050751 THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86199510 | TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU | |
| Serial Number: 86027750 A-MAY-ZING MAY Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | | 86075908 | MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN | |
| Serial Number: 85920777 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86050751 | THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS | |
| Serial Number: 85919507 BOYD GAMING Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 86027750 | A-MAY-ZING MAY | |
| Serial Number: 85890827 CASH GRAB Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 85920777 | BOYD GAMING | |
| Serial Number: 85769602 PICK THE PROS Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 85919507 | | |
| Serial Number: 85769279 PENNY PALOOZA Serial Number: 85737177 JOKERS WILD Serial Number: 85703647 POWER BINGO Serial Number: 85697508 TREASURED FRIENDS Serial Number: 85675647 COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANT Serial Number: 85525922 MARCH HOOPLA Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 85890827 | | |
| Serial Number:85737177JOKERS WILDSerial Number:85703647POWER BINGOSerial Number:85697508TREASURED FRIENDSSerial Number:85675647COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANTSerial Number:85525922MARCH HOOPLASerial Number:85464087LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 85769602 | PICK THE PROS | |
| Serial Number:85703647POWER BINGOSerial Number:85697508TREASURED FRIENDSSerial Number:85675647COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANTSerial Number:85525922MARCH HOOPLASerial Number:85464087LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 85769279 | PENNY PALOOZA | |
| Serial Number:85697508TREASURED FRIENDSSerial Number:85675647COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANTSerial Number:85525922MARCH HOOPLASerial Number:85464087LET IT SLIDE! | Serial Number: | 85737177 | JOKERS WILD | |
| Serial Number:85675647COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN RESTAURANTSerial Number:85525922MARCH HOOPLASerial Number:85464087LET IT SLIDE! | | | | |
| Serial Number:85525922MARCH HOOPLASerial Number:85464087LET IT SLIDE! | | | | |
| Serial Number: 85464087 LET IT SLIDE! | | | | |
| | Serial Number: | 85525922 | | |
| Serial Number: 85448156 YOU DESERVE SOME FUN TODAY! | | | | |
| | Serial Number: | 85448156 | YOU DESERVE SOME FUN TODAY! | |

| Serial Number: 85436990 INTERNATIONAL ELIMINATOR Serial Number: 85342563 WE LOVE SENIORS 50+ Serial Number: 85332474 IP CASINO Serial Number: 85332492 IP CASINO RESORT SPA Serial Number: 85332513 IP CASINO RESORT · SPA Serial Number: 85310942 YOUNG AT HERT 50+ Serial Number: 85305793 BIG AL'S COMEDY CLUB AT THE ORLEANS Serial Number: 85271104 SLOTZEE Serial Number: 85228641 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE <th></th> | |
|---|--|
| Serial Number: 85332474 IP CASINO Serial Number: 85332492 IP CASINO RESORT SPA Serial Number: 85332513 IP CASINO RESORT · SPA Serial Number: 85310942 YOUNG AT HERT 50+ Serial Number: 85305793 BIG AL'S COMEDY CLUB AT THE ORLEANS Serial Number: 85271104 SLOTZEE Serial Number: 85228641 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85332492 IP CASINO RESORT SPA Serial Number: 85332513 IP CASINO RESORT · SPA Serial Number: 85310942 YOUNG AT HERT 50+ Serial Number: 85305793 BIG AL'S COMEDY CLUB AT THE ORLEANS Serial Number: 85271104 SLOTZEE Serial Number: 85228641 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY Serial Number: 85227989 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85332513 IP CASINO RESORT · SPA Serial Number: 85310942 YOUNG AT HERT 50+ Serial Number: 85305793 BIG AL'S COMEDY CLUB AT THE ORLEANS Serial Number: 85271104 SLOTZEE Serial Number: 85228641 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85310942 YOUNG AT HERT 50+ Serial Number: 85305793 BIG AL'S COMEDY CLUB AT THE ORLEANS Serial Number: 85271104 SLOTZEE Serial Number: 85228641 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY Serial Number: 85227989 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85305793 BIG AL'S COMEDY CLUB AT THE ORLEANS Serial Number: 85271104 SLOTZEE Serial Number: 85228641 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY Serial Number: 85227989 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85271104 SLOTZEE Serial Number: 85228641 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY Serial Number: 85227989 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85228641 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY Serial Number: 85227989 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85227989 JAVA VEGAS COFFEE Serial Number: 85170717 LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number:85170717LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALLSerial Number:85115833BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESSSerial Number:85115919BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOTSerial Number:77830137THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAYSerial Number:77792780IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPISerial Number:77791692IP IMPERIAL PALACE HOTEL & CASINO · LASSerial Number:77697330STUDIO ASerial Number:77631629TIENSerial Number:77627858IP TRENDSSerial Number:77626823HIGH TIDE CAFESerial Number:77626680TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85115833 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77791692 IP IMPERIAL PALACE HOTEL & CASINO · LAS Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 85115919 BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77791692 IP IMPERIAL PALACE HOTEL & CASINO · LAS Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 776266823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77830137 THE BETTER PLACE TO PLAY Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77791692 IP IMPERIAL PALACE HOTEL & CASINO · LAS Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77792780 IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI Serial Number: 77791692 IP IMPERIAL PALACE HOTEL & CASINO · LAS Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77791692 IP IMPERIAL PALACE HOTEL & CASINO · LAS Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77697330 STUDIO A Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77631629 TIEN Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77627858 IP TRENDS Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77626823 HIGH TIDE CAFE Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77626680 TIEN | |
| | |
| | |
| Serial Number: 77626939 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77615398 CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE | |
| Serial Number: 77615400 CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE | |
| Serial Number: 77615402 HIGHLIGHTS SPORTS LOUNGE | |
| Serial Number: 77615407 HIGH TIDE CAFE | |
| Serial Number: 77615414 QUENCH EAT DRINK SWIM | |
| Serial Number: 77615393 5 SENSES SPA & SALON 5 | |
| Serial Number: 77615406 TIEN | |
| Serial Number: 77615413 WINTAGIOUS | |
| Serial Number: 77615382 IP INFUSION COFFEE BAR | |
| Serial Number: 77395923 B CONNECTED | |
| Serial Number: 77365904 B REWARDED | |
| Serial Number: 77365924 B REWARDED | |
| Serial Number: 77365993 B REWARDED | |
| Serial Number: 77319396 B CONNECTED | |
| Serial Number: 77211474 TRENDS | |
| Serial Number: 77063389 JADE | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 77030491 | STARDUST | |
| Serial Number: | 77030486 | STARDUST | |
| Serial Number: | 78926377 | BACK BAY BUFFET | |
| Serial Number: | 78919196 | STARDUST RACE & SPORTS BOOK | |
| Serial Number: | 78919317 | THE STARDUST LINE | |
| Serial Number: | 78899747 | BACK BAY BUFFET | |
| Serial Number: | 78896975 | QUENCH | |
| Serial Number: | 78867233 | CHILL | |
| Serial Number: | 76602417 | DERBY DAY | |
| Serial Number: | 76594657 | JAZZ, WINE & CIGARS UNDER THE STARS | |
| Serial Number: | 76584111 | CHAIRMAN'S CHALLENGE | |
| Serial Number: | 76451869 | JOKERS WILD | |
| Serial Number: | 76451871 | JOKERS WILD CASINO | |
| Serial Number: | 76451868 | JOKERS WILD CASINO | |
| Serial Number: | 76417663 | CC COAST CASINOS | |
| Serial Number: | 76417664 | CC COAST CASINOS | |
| Serial Number: | 78078318 | PAY WITH YOUR POINTS | |
| Serial Number: | 76213764 | LEGENDARY LADIES OF ROCK & ROLL | |
| Serial Number: | 75210806 | PAYCHECK PARTY MACHINE | |
| Serial Number: | 75210808 | CRAWFISH QUARTERS | |
| Serial Number: | 75210816 | CAJUN QUARTERS | |
| Serial Number: | 75210817 | SUPER SEQUENTIAL | |
| Serial Number: | 74452769 | IP | |
| Serial Number: | 74349914 | JOKERS WILD | |
| Serial Number: | 73770303 | STARDUST | |
| Registration Number: | 4053972 | BECAUSE WINNING IS JUST THE BEGINNING | |
| Serial Number: | 85101233 | KANSAS STAR | |
| Registration Number: | 4235416 | KANSAS STAR | |
| Registration Number: | 3022401 | RACES & ACES EVANGELINE DOWNS CASINO & O | |
| Registration Number: | 3403618 | AMELIA BELLE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127069000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8352

Email: ejpalmer@mayerbrown.com, msherlock@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Erick J. Palmer Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Erick J. Palmer | | | |
|--------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /EJP/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/06/2016 | | | |

Total Attachments: 30

source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page6.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page8.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page9.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page10.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page11.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page12.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page13.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page14.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page15.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page16.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page17.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page18.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page19.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page20.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page21.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page22.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page23.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page24.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page25.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page26.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page27.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page28.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page29.tif source=Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page30.tif

AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement (this "Amendment"), dated as of September 2, 2016, relates to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2013 (as amended to date, the "Agreement") executed by Boyd Gaming Corporation (the "Borrower") and the Subsidiaries of the Borrower parties thereto as Subsidiary Grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank of America") in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

In compliance with Section 6.13 of the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 14, 2013 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among the Borrower, the Administrative Agent, the Swing Line Lender, the L/C Issuer and the Lenders, and in conjunction with the execution by the parties hereto of the Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Guaranty and the Amendment to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated of even date herewith, Boyd Acquisition I, LLC, Boyd Acquisition II, LLC, Peninsula Gaming, LLC, Kansas Star Casino, LLC, Belle of Orleans, L.L.C., The Old Evangeline Downs, L.L.C., Diamond Jo, LLC, Diamond Jo Worth, LLC, (each an "Additional Grantor" and together the "Additional Grantors") and the Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows (capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement):

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided (or incorporated by reference) in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Amendment</u>. The Agreement is hereby amended to add as a party, and more specifically, as a Subsidiary Grantor, thereunder, the Additional Grantors.

SECTION 3. Representations and Warranties. The Additional Grantors represent and warrant to the Administrative Agent and the Lenders that each of the representations and warranties of a Subsidiary Grantor contained in the Agreement (a) is hereby made by the Additional Grantors as of the date hereof except to the extent such representations and warranties relate to an earlier date, and (b) is true and correct as to the Additional Grantors as of the date hereof except to the extent such representations and warranties relate to an earlier date. Attached hereto are all appropriate Schedules to the Agreement reflecting information relating to the Additional Grantors.

SECTION 4. Grant of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure all of the Secured Obligations, the Additional Grantors hereby assign and pledge to the Administrative Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each of the Secured Parties and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each of the Secured Parties a first priority security interest and Lien in each Additional Grantor's trademarks and service marks, trade name, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, and any other designs or sources of business identifiers, indicia of origin or similar devices, all registrations with respect thereto, all applications with respect to the foregoing, and all extensions and renewals with respect to any of the foregoing, together with all

Amended Trademark Security Agreement

of the goodwill associated with any and all of the foregoing, throughout the world, in each case whether now or hereafter existing, together with all rights and interests associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, license royalties, claims or rights against third parties for any past, present or future infringement of any trademark or similar device or registration thereof, or for any injury to the goodwill associated therewith, and all corresponding rights throughout the world, in each case whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing by the Additional Grantors (any and all of the foregoing, including those set forth on Schedule I hereto, being the "Trademarks").

Notwithstanding the foregoing, "Trademarks" shall not include any property as to which the grant of a security interest would constitute a violation of a valid and enforceable restriction on such grant in favor of a Governmental Authority or in favor of a third party, unless and until any required consents shall have been obtained. The Additional Grantors agree to use their commercially reasonable best efforts to obtain any such required consent.

SECTION 5. <u>No Present Assignment</u>. Neither this Agreement, nor any other document, instrument or agreement creates or is intended to create a present assignment of the Trademarks. Subject to the rights and security interest of the Administrative Agent, it is the intention of the parties hereto that the Additional Grantors continue to own the Trademarks.

SECTION 6. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Additional Grantors for the purpose of recording the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding offices in other countries of the world. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for its benefit and the benefit of each Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and each Secured Party thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 7. Release of Security Interest. Upon payment in full in cash of all Secured Obligations, including the termination or expiry of all Letters of Credit, the termination of all Swap Contracts to which a Secured Party is a party and the termination of all Commitments, the Administrative Agent shall, at the Additional Grantors' expense, execute and deliver to the Additional Grantors all instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks which has been granted hereunder and reassign any and all rights in the Trademarks to the Additional Grantors.

SECTION 8. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Additional Grantors hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 9. <u>Loan Document, etc.</u> This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Credit Agreement.

Amended Trademark Security Agreement

SECTION 10. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by telecopier or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Amended Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

PENINSULA GAMING, LLC, as Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Executive Vice President, Treasurer and

Chief Financial Officer

Notice Address:

c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attention: Josh Hirsberg

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

KANSAS STAR CASINO, LLC, as Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Sentor Vice

President and Treasurer

Notice Address:

c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attention: Josh Hirsberg

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

BELLE OF ORLEANS, L.L.C., as Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Senior Vice

President and Treasurer

Notice Address:

c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attention: Josh Hirsberg

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

THE OLD EVANGELINE DOWNS, L.L.C., as Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Sonior Vice

President and Treasurer

Notice Address:

c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attention: Josh Hirsberg

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

DIAMOND JO, LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Senior Vice

President and Treasurer

Notice Address:

c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attention: Josh Hirsberg

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

DIAMOND JO WORTH, LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Senior Vice

President and Treasurer

Notice Address:

e/o Boyd Gaming Corporation 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attention: Josh Hirsberg

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

BOYD ACQUISITION I, LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Senior Vice President and Freasurer

Notice Address:

c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attention: Josh Hirsberg

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

BOYD ACQUISITION II, LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer

Notice Address:

c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attention: Josh Hirsberg

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Hanry Personal
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I

Boyd Gaming Corporation:

| Mark | Source | Application | Registration | Status |
|----------------------|--------|---------------------|--------------|---------------|
| | | Number | Number | |
| B DELIGHTFUL | USPTO | App 86745904 | | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| DELIGHTFUL | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| B) DELIGHTFUL | | | | |
| B AMAZED | USPTO | App 86746091 | | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| AMAZED | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| BAMAZED | | | | |
| B DIFFERENT | USPTO | App 86746118 | | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| DIFFERENT | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| B DIFFERENT | | | | |
| B SUCCESSFUL | USPTO | App 86745999 | | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| SUCCESSFUL | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| BSUCCESSFUL | | | | |
| B WELCOMED | USPTO | App 86746044 | | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| WELCOMED | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| BWELCOMED | | | | |
| B AMAZED | USPTO | App 86746085 | | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| AMAZED | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| B)AMAZED | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| B INVITED | USPTO | App 86746103 | Published |
|-------------------------|-------|---------------------|---------------|
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | (Pending) |
| INVITED | | 2015 | Intent to Use |
| BINVITED | | | |
| B IN THE KNOW | USPTO | App 86746111 | Published |
| Cross References: BE IN | | App 02-SEP- | (Pending) |
| THE KNOW | | 2015 | Intent to Use |
| B)IN THE KNOW | | | |
| B YOUNG | USPTO | App 86746122 | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | (Pending) |
| YOUNG | | 2015 | Intent to Use |
| BYOUNG | | | |
| B YOURSELF | USPTO | App 86745502 | Published |
| BYOURSELF | | App 02-SEP- | (Pending) |
| | | 2015 | Intent to Use |
| B ELECTRIFIED | USPTO | App 86745704 | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | (Pending) |
| ELECTRIFIED | | 2015 | Intent to Use |
| BELECTRIFIED | | | |
| B ECSTATIC | USPTO | App 86745824 | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | (Pending) |
| ECSTATIC | | 2015 | Intent to Use |
| BECSTATIC | | | |
| B EMPOWERED | USPTO | App 86745661 | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 02-SEP- | (Pending) |
| EMPOWERED | | 2015 | Intent to Use |
| BEMPOWERED | | | |
| B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL | USPTO | App 86744692 | Published |
| B)LOYAL TO THE ROYAL | | App 01-SEP- | (Pending) |
| | | 2015 | Intent to Use |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD Cross References: BE PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD BPART OF CUR REIGHBORHOOD Cross References: BE PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD Cross References: BE PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD | USPTO | App 86744700 App 01-SEP- 2015 App 86744697 App 01-SEP- 2015 | Pending Intent to Use Pending Intent to Use |
|--|-------|---|---|
| B PAMPERED Cross References: BE PAMPERED BPAMPERED | USPTO | App 86744618 App 01-SEP- 2015 Registration No.: 5025379 | Published (Pending) Registration Date: 08/23/2016 |
| B A WINNER BA WINNER | USPTO | App 86744596 App 01-SEP- 2015 | Published (Pending) Intent to Use |
| B QUENCHED Cross References: BE QUENCHED BQUENCHED | USPTO | App 86744661 App 01-SEP- 2015 | Published (Pending) Intent to Use |
| B FAMILY BFAMILY | USPTO | App 86744582 App 01-SEP- 2015 | Published (Pending) Intent to Use |
| B REJUVENATED Cross References: BE REJUVENATED BREJUVENATED | USPTO | App 86744646 App 01-SEP- 2015 | Published (Pending) Intent to Use |

| D 17 0771 | | | | D 444 4 |
|--------------------------|-------|---------------------|-------------|---------------|
| B ALOHA | USPTO | App 86744679 | | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 01-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| ALOHA | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| BALOHA | | | | |
| B MAHALO | USPTO | App 86744670 | | Published |
| Cross References: BE | | App 01-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| MAHALO | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| B)MAHALO | | | | |
| B YOUNG AT HEART | USPTO | App 86744691 | | Published |
| BYOUNG AT HEART | | App 01-SEP- | | (Pending) |
| | | 2015 | | Intent to Use |
| A NEW WAY TO RODEO | USPTO | App 86631781 | Reg 4877332 | Registered |
| | | App 15-MAY- | Reg 29-DEC- | |
| A NEW WAY TO RODEO | | 2015 | 2015 | |
| RIDIN' FOR THE FANS | USPTO | App 86631794 | Reg 4874102 | Registered |
| Cross References: RIDING | | App 15-MAY- | Reg 22-DEC- | |
| FOR THE FANS | | 2015 | 2015 | |
| | | | | |
| RIDIN' FOR THE FANS | | | | |
| YOU GOT'S TO GO! | USPTO | App 86285637 | Reg 4730427 | Registered |
| Cross References: YOU | | App 19-MAY- | Reg 05-MAY- | |
| HAVE GOT TO GO | | 2014 | 2015 | |
| YOU GOT'S TO GO! | | | | |
| TRIPLE 7 777 | USPTO | App 86199510 | Reg 4627846 | Registered |
| RESTAURANT BREWERY | | App 20-FEB- | Reg 28-OCT- | Section 2(F) |
| MEALS MUSIC | | 2014 | 2014 | |
| MICROBREWS | | | | |
| | | | | |

| MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN MORE BORINGS MORE OFTEN | USPTO | App 86075908 App 26-SEP- 2013 | Reg 4498225 Reg 18-MAR- 2014 | Registered |
|--|-------|---|--|----------------------------|
| THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS THE ULTIMATE SLOT BONUS | USPTO | App 86050751 App 28-AUG-2013 | Reg 4608376 Reg 23-SEP-2014 | Registered Section 2(F) |
| A-MAY-ZING MAY Cross References: AMAZING MAY, AMAYZING MAY | USPTO | App 86027750 App 02-AUG-2013 | Reg 4520739 Reg 29-APR- 2014 | Registered |
| A-May-Zing MAY | | | | |
| BOYD GAMING BOYD GAMING | USPTO | App 85920777 App 01-MAY- 2013 | Reg 4454296 Reg 24-DEC- 2013 | Registered |
| BOYD GAMING BOYD | USPTO | App 85919507 App 30-APR- 2013 | Reg 4454224 Reg 24-DEC- 2013 | Registered |
| CASH GRAB | USPTO | App 85890827 App 29-MAR- 2013 | Reg 4388264 Reg 20-AUG- 2013 | Registered Section 2(F) |
| PICK THE PROS PICK THE PROS | USPTO | App 85769602 App 01-NOV- 2012 | Reg 5003616 Reg 19-JUL-2016 | Registered |

| PENNY PALOOZA | USPTO | App 85769279 | Reg 4338817 | Registered |
|-------------------------------------|-------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|
| PENNY PALOOZA | | App 01-NOV- 2012 | Reg 21-MAY- 2013 | |
| JOKERS WILD | USPTO | App 85737177 | Reg 4346136 | Registered |
| JOKERS WILD | | App 24-SEP- 2012 | Reg 04-JUN- 2013 | |
| POWER BINGO | USPTO | App 85703647 | | Pending |
| POWER BINGO | | App 14-AUG- 2012 | | Intent to Use |
| TREASURED FRIENDS | USPTO | App 85697508 | Reg 4268364 | Registered |
| TREASURED FRIENDS | | App 07-AUG- 2012 | Reg 01-JAN-2013 | |
| COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN | USPTO | App 85675647 | Reg 4308340 | Registered |
| RESTAURANT | | App 12-JUL- | Reg 26-MAR- | |
| Translation: KITCHEN ON | | 2012 | 2013 | |
| THE COAST ITALIAN | | | | |
| RESTAURANT | | | | |
| COSTA CUCINA ITALIAN CRESTAURANT | | | | |
| MARCH HOOPLA | USPTO | App 85525922 | Reg 4171850 | Registered |
| MARCH HOOPLA | | App 26-JAN- 2012 | Reg 10-JUL-2012 | |
| LET IT SLIDE! | USPTO | App 85464087 | Reg 4167616 | Registered |
| LET IT SLIDE! | | App 03-NOV- 2011 | Reg 03-JUL-2012 | |
| YOU DESERVE SOME | USPTO | App 85448156 | Reg 4115085 | Registered |
| FUN TODAY! | | App 14-OCT- | Reg 20-MAR- | |
| YOU BESTEAN SPACE STILL THE SOUTH | | 2011 | 2012 | |
| INTERNATIONAL | USPTO | App 85436990 | Reg 4339447 | Registered |
| ELIMINATOR | | App 30-SEP- | Reg 21-MAY- | |
| | 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1 6 | 1 |

| | App 09-JUN- | Reg 4074273 Reg 20-DEC- | |
|-------|------------------------|---|---|
| | | INCE ZO-DEC- | |
| | 2011 | 2011 | |
| | | | |
| USPTO | App 85332474 | Reg 4090392 | Registered |
| | App 27-MAY-2011 | Reg 24-JAN-2012 | |
| USPTO | App 85332492 | Reg 4090393 | Registered |
| | App 27-MAY-2011 | Reg 24-JAN-2012 | |
| USPTO | App 85332513 | Reg 4090394 | Registered |
| | App 27-MAY- | Reg 24-JAN- | |
| | 2011 | 2012 | |
| | | | |
| USPTO | | | Registered |
| | | _ | |
| | 2011 | 2011 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| USPTO | App 85305793 | Reg 4347234 | Registered |
| | App 27-APR- | Reg 04-JUN- | |
| | 2011 | 2013 | |
| | | | |
| | USPTO USPTO | App 27-MAY-2011 USPTO App 85332492 App 27-MAY-2011 USPTO App 85332513 App 27-MAY-2011 USPTO App 85310942 App 03-MAY-2011 USPTO App 85305793 App 27-APR- | App 27-MAY- 2011 USPTO App 85332492 App 27-MAY- 2011 Reg 4090393 Reg 24-JAN- 2012 USPTO App 85332513 App 27-MAY- 2011 Reg 4090394 Reg 24-JAN- 2012 Reg 4090394 Reg 24-JAN- 2012 Reg 24-JAN- 2012 USPTO App 85310942 App 03-MAY- 2011 Reg 20-DEC- 2011 USPTO App 85305793 App 27-APR- Reg 4347234 Reg 04-JUN- |

| SLOTZEE Cross References: SLOTS EE SLOTZEE | USPTO | App 85271104 App 18-MAR- 2011 | Reg 4214810 Reg 25-SEP-2012 | Registered |
|--|-------|---|------------------------------------|------------|
| JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY | USPTO | App 85228641 App 28-JAN- 2011 | Reg 4028233 Reg 20-SEP-2011 | Registered |
| JAVA VEGAS COFFEE | USPTO | App 85227989 App 27-JAN- 2011 | Reg 4028227 Reg 20-SEP-2011 | Registered |
| LEGENDARY BUCK'N BALL Cross References: LEGENDARY BUCK AND BALL LEGENDARY BUCK BALL | USPTO | App 85170717 App 05-NOV- 2010 | Reg 4120403 Reg 03-APR- 2012 | Registered |
| BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS BOYD GAMING'S DELTA PRINCESS | USPTO | App 85115833 App 25-AUG-2010 | Reg 3954277 Reg 03-MAY- 2011 | Registered |
| BOYD GAMING'S DELTA JACKPOT NOVERGAMENON DELTA. ACCEPTOT | USPTO | App 85115919 App 25-AUG- 2010 | Reg 3954281 Reg 03-MAY- 2011 | Registered |

| THE BETTER PLACE TO | USPTO | App 77830137 | Reg 3784213 | Registered |
|--------------------------------------|-------|---|--|------------|
| PLAY | | App 18-SEP- 2009 | Reg 04-MAY- 2010 | |
| THE BETTER BLACE TO PLAY | | | | |
| IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI | USPTO | App 77792780 App 29-JUL- | Reg 3757499 Reg 09-MAR- | Registered |
| Imperial Palace of Mississippi | | 2009 | 2010 | |
| IP IMPERIAL PALACE | USPTO | App 77791692 | Reg 3830583 | Registered |
| HOTEL & CASINO · LASVEGAS, NEVADA | | App 28-JUL- 2009 | Reg 10-AUG- 2010 | |
| Cross References: IP IMPERIAL PALACE | | | | |
| HOTEL & CASINO LAS | | | | |
| VEGAS NEVADA | | | | |
| STUDIO A | USPTO | App 77697330 | Reg 3711569 | Registered |
| STUDIOA | | App 23-MAR- 2009 | Reg 17-NOV- 2009 | |
| TIEN | USPTO | App 77631629 | Reg 3776819 | Registered |
| Translation: FORTUNE | | App 11-DEC-2008 | Reg 20-APR- 2010 | |
| IP TRENDS | USPTO | App 77627858 | Reg 3748343 | Registered |
| | | App 05-DEC- 2008 | Reg 16-FEB- 2010 | |
| | | | | |

 $721585600\ 04263925$

| HIGH TIDE CAFE | USPTO | App 77626823 App 04-DEC- 2008 | Reg 3623008 Reg 19-MAY- 2009 | Registered |
|--|-------|---|--|------------|
| TIEN Translation: FORTUNE 大 tien | USPTO | App 77626680 App 04-DEC- 2008 | Reg 3946638 Reg 19-APR- 2011 | Registered |
| TIEN Translation: FORTUNE | USPTO | App 77626939 App 04-DEC- 2008 | Reg 3776811 Reg 20-APR- 2010 | Registered |
| CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE | USPTO | App 77615398 App 17-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3833367 Reg 17-AUG-2010 | Registered |
| CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE | USPTO | App 77615400 App 17-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3833368 Reg 17-AUG- 2010 | Registered |
| HIGHLIGHTS SPORTS LOUNGE | USPTO | App 77615402 App 17-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3622989 Reg 19-MAY- 2009 | Registered |
| HIGH TIDE CAFE HIGH TIDE CAFE | USPTO | App 77615407 App 17-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3622992 Reg 19-MAY- 2009 | Registered |

721585600 04263925

| QUENCH EAT DRINK SWIM Cost odish carin | USPTO | App 77615414 App 17-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3622993 Reg 19-MAY- 2009 | Registered |
|---|-------|---|--|---|
| 5 SENSES SPA & SALON 5 Cross References: FIVE SENSES SPA AND SALON FIVE | USPTO | App 77615393 App 17-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3946637 Reg 19-APR-2011 | Registered |
| SERSES | | | | |
| TIEN Translation: FORTUNE tien | USPTO | App 77615406 App 17-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3622991 Reg 19-MAY- 2009 | Registered |
| WINTAGIOUS WINTAGIOUS | USPTO | App 77615413 App 17-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3756651 Reg 09-MAR- 2010 | Registered |
| IP INFUSION COFFEE BAR IP Infusion Coffee Bar | USPTO | App 77615382 App 16-NOV- 2008 | Reg 3622988 Reg 19-MAY- 2009 | Registered CANCELLED SECTION 8 IN INT. CL. 30. JUN 04, 2015 |
| B CONNECTED | USPTO | App 77395923 App 13-FEB- 2008 | Reg 3568503 Reg 27-JAN- 2009 | Registered |

721585600 04263925

| B REWARDED | USPTO | App 77365904 | Reg 3740527 | Registered |
|----------------------|-------|---------------------|--------------------|------------|
| Cross References: BE | | App 07-JAN- | Reg 19-JAN- | |
| REWARDED | | 2008 | 2010 | |
| Brewarded | | | | |
| B REWARDED | USPTO | App 77365924 | Reg 3565696 | Registered |
| Cross References: BE | | App 07-JAN- | Reg 20-JAN- | |
| REWARDED | | 2008 | 2009 | |
| Brewarded | | | | |
| B REWARDED | USPTO | App 77365993 | Reg 3740529 | Registered |
| Cross References: BE | | App 07-JAN- | Reg 19-JAN- | |
| REWARDED | | 2008 | 2010 | |
| BREWARDED | | | | |
| B CONNECTED | USPTO | App 77319396 | Reg 3528792 | Registered |
| Cross References: BE | | App 01-NOV- | Reg 04-NOV- | |
| CONNECTED | | 2007 | 2008 | |
| B | | | | |

| | | | Registered |
|-------|----------------------------|---|--|
| | App 21-JUN- 2007 | Reg 10-AUG- 2010 | |
| USPTO | App 77063389 | Reg 3438878 | Registered |
| | App 13-DEC-2006 | Reg 03-JUN- 2008 | |
| USPTO | App 77030491 | Reg 3523051 | Registered |
| | App 26-OCT- | Reg 28-OCT- | |
| | 2000 | 2006 | |
| USPTO | App 77030486 | Reg 3526205 | Registered |
| | App 26-OCT- | Reg 04-NOV- | |
| | | | |
| USPTO | App 78926377 | Reg 3598545 | Registered |
| | App 11-JUL- 2006 | Reg 31-MAR- 2009 | |
| USPTO | App 78919196 | Reg 3223083 | Registered |
| | App 28-JUN- | Reg 27-MAR- | |
| | 2006 | 2007 | |
| USPTO | App 78919317 | Reg 3223084 | Registered |
| | App 28-JUN- 2006 | Reg 27-MAR- 2007 | |
| | USPTO USPTO USPTO | App 13-DEC-2006 USPTO App 77030491 App 26-OCT-2006 USPTO App 78926377 App 11-JUL-2006 USPTO App 78919196 App 28-JUN-2006 USPTO App 78919317 App 28-JUN- | USPTO App 77030486 App 26-OCT- 2006 USPTO App 77030486 App 26-OCT- 2008 USPTO App 78926377 App 11-JUL- 2006 USPTO App 78919196 App 78919196 App 28-JUN- 2007 Reg 3223084 App 28-JUN- 2007 Reg 3223084 Reg 27-MAR- |

721585600 04263925

| BACK BAY BUFFET Back Bay Buffet | USPTO | App 78899747 App 02-JUN- 2006 | Reg 3683225 Reg 15-SEP-2009 | Registered |
|--|-------|---|---|---|
| QUENCH QUENCH | USPTO | App 78896975 App 31-MAY-2006 | Reg 3220154 Reg 20-MAR- 2007 | Registered |
| CHILL | USPTO | App 78867233 App 21-APR- 2006 | Reg 3229439 Reg 17-APR- 2007 | Registered CANCELLED SECTION 8 IN INT. CL. 41. ONLY O.G. 12- 18-2012 |
| DERBY DAY DERBY DAY | USPTO | App 76602417 App 15-JUL- 2004 | Reg 3105311 Reg 13-JUN- 2006 | Registered Supplemental Register |
| JAZZ, WINE & CIGARS UNDER THE STARS JAZZ, WINE & CIGARS UNDER THE STARS | USPTO | App 76594657 App 28-MAY- 2004 | Reg 3097092 Reg 30-MAY- 2006 Rnw 30-MAY- 2016 | Renewed (Registered) |
| CHAIRMAN'S CHALLENGE CHAIRMAN'S CHALLENGE | USPTO | App 76584111 App 29-MAR-2004 | Reg 3002438 Reg 27-SEP-2005 Rnw 27-SEP- 2015 | Renewed (Registered) |
| JOKERS WILD | USPTO | App 76451869 App 23-SEP- 2002 | Reg 3047282 Reg 24-JAN- 2006 Rnw 24-JAN- 2016 | Renewed (Registered) |
| JOKERS WILD CASINO | USPTO | App 76451871 App 23-SEP- 2002 | Reg 3047283 Reg 24-JAN- 2006 Rnw 24-JAN- 2016 | Renewed (Registered) |

| JOKERS WILD CASINO | USPTO | App 76451868 App 23-SEP- 2002 | Reg 3067033 Reg 14-MAR- 2006 Rnw 14-MAR- 2016 | Renewed (Registered) |
|--|-------|---|---|---|
| CC COAST CASINOS CORST CASINOS | USPTO | App 76417663 App 05-JUN- 2002 | Reg 2704407 Reg 08-APR- 2003 Rnw 08-APR- 2013 | Renewed (Registered) |
| CC COAST CASINOS CORST CASINOS | USPTO | App 76417664 App 05-JUN- 2002 | Reg 2704408 Reg 08-APR- 2003 Rnw 08-APR- 2013 | Renewed (Registered) |
| PAY WITH YOUR POINTS | USPTO | App 78078318 App 08-AUG- 2001 | Reg 2622496 Reg 17-SEP-2002 Rnw 17-SEP- 2012 | Renewed (Registered) Supplemental Register |
| LEGENDARY LADIES OF ROCK & ROLL Cross References: LEGENDARY LADIES OF ROCK AND ROLL | USPTO | App 76213764 App 20-FEB- 2001 | Reg 2648458 Reg 12-NOV- 2002 Rnw 12-NOV- 2012 | Renewed (Registered) |
| PAYCHECK PARTY MACHINE | USPTO | App 75210806 App 10-DEC- 1996 | Reg 2116281 Reg 25-NOV- 1997 Rnw 25-NOV- 2007 | Renewed (Registered) |
| CRAWFISH QUARTERS | USPTO | App 75210808 App 10-DEC- 1996 | Reg 2127099 Reg 06-JAN- 1998 Rnw 06-JAN- 2008 | Renewed (Registered) |

| CAJUN QUARTERS | USPTO | App 10-DEC-1996 | Reg 2163476 Reg 09-JUN- 1998 Rnw 09-JUN- 2008 | Renewed (Registered) |
|------------------|-------|---|---|-------------------------|
| SUPER SEQUENTIAL | USPTO | App 75210817 App 10-DEC-1996 | Reg 2163477 Reg 09-JUN- 1998 Rnw 09-JUN- 2008 | Renewed (Registered) |
| IP | USPTO | App 74452769 App 01-NOV- 1993 | Reg 1870042 Reg 27-DEC- 1994 Rnw 27-DEC-2014 27-DEC-2004 | Renewed (Registered) |
| JOKERS WILD | USPTO | App 74349914 App 15-JAN-1993 | Reg 1859277 Reg 18-OCT- 1994 Rnw 18-OCT-2014 18-OCT-2004 | Renewed (Registered) |

| STARDUST | USPTO | App 73770303 | Reg 1580234 | Renewed |
|----------|-------|---------------------|-------------|---------------|
| | | App 19-DEC- | Reg 30-JAN- | (Registered) |
| | | 1988 | 1990 | CANCELLED |
| | | | Rnw | SECTION 8 IN |
| | | | 30-JAN-2010 | INTL. CL. 28 |
| | | | 30-JAN-2000 | & 39 ONLY |
| | | | | O.G. 5-6-1997 |
| | | | | CANCELLED |
| | | | | SECTION 8 IN |
| | | | | INT. CL. 28. |
| | | | | MAR 28, 1997 |

Additional Grantors:

| Grantor | Jurisdiction | <u>Mark</u> | Registration/ Application No. | <u>Status</u> |
|--|--------------|--|-------------------------------------|---------------|
| Peninsula Gaming, LLC | U.S. | BECAUSE WINNING IS JUST THE BEGINNING | 4,053,972 | Registered |
| Peninsula Gaming, LLC | U.S. | KANSAS STAR | 85/101,233 | Pending |
| Peninsula Gaming, LLC | U.S. | KANSAS STAR | 4,235,416 | Registered |
| The Old Evangeline Downs, LLC | U.S. | RACES ACES Casino & Off-Track Betting | 3,022,401 | Registered |
| Belle or Orleans, LLC | U.S. | AMELIA BELLE | 3,403,618 | Registered |

Amended Trademark Security Agreement

RECORDED: 09/06/2016

721585600 04263925